mry 4-20-008

97-CON-909 (AU) 04-27-1998 T OF **FORM PTO-1595** COMMERCE 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 100695211 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HANS PETER KUNZ & STEFAN MARKFORT EATON CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box ATTN: R. A. Johnston Internal Address: Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger State: OHIO City: CLEVELAND Zip: 44114 Change of Name Security Agreement Other January 22, 1998 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 09/003,678, Filed 01/07/98 Patent No. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42)..... ROGER A. JOHNSTON Attorney: EATON CORPORATION \$40.00 Name: Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Enclosed **EATON CENTER** Street Address: \boxtimes Authorized to be charged to deposit 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584 account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **ROGER A. JOHNSTON** April 17, 1998 SIGNATURE OF SENDER DATE NAME of SENDER Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 04/22/1998 ASELLMAN 00000073 050275 09003678

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

02 FC:581

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

97-CON-909 AU)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Hans Peter KUNZ of Ober dem Dorf 1, D-55422 Breitsched, Germany and Stefan MARKFORT of Römerstrasse 44, D-55413 Trechtingshausen, Germany have invented certain improvements in:

REED CONTACT UNIT FOR AN ELECTRIC SWITCH

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44ll4, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wage paid to us by EATON CORPORATION,

We, Hans Peter KUNZ and Stefan MARKFORT by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 22nd day of January hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

1 of 2

	Hour RoA James
	Inventor: HANS PETER KUNZ
	Date: 22.1.98
WITNESS (1):	Signature: <u>Hermann Mass</u>
	Print Name: HERMANN MAKR
	Date: <u>22. o.1. 98</u>
WITNESS (2):	Signature: Michael Mach S Print Name: Michael Maehwirth
	Print Name: Michael Machwirth
	Date: <u>£2.01, 98</u>
	Stole Malfet
	Inventor: STEFAN MARKFORT
	Date: 22.7.58
WITNESS (1):	Signature: Kerman Mal
	Print Name: HERMANU MAHR
	Date: <u>22. o. 1. 38</u>
WITNESS (2):	Signature: Michael Mican &
	Print Name: Michael Machusith
	Date: <u>22.01.98</u>

RECORDED: 04/20/1998